


[ Board Office Use: Legis' ="~ 77"t '

File ID Number OAKLAND UNIFIED
Introduction Date s 4

Enactment Number SCHOOL DISTRICT
Enactment Date ety Sohioods. Throving St et

MENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD)

and HERO, Inc (CONTRACTOR). OUSD entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on
08/27 , 2012 ., and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows:

1. Services: The scope of work has changed. (] ONLY the funding source has changed.

If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including a measurable description of
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary.
[0 Revised scope of work attached. OR, The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services:

HERO Inc. will not be providing the afterschool component of their program.

2. Terms (duration): [M The term of the contract is unchanged. ] The term of the contract has changed.
If the term has changed: The contract term is extended by an additional (days/weeks/months),
and the amended expiration date is
3. Compensation: The contract price is unchanged. [l The contract price has changed.
If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by
] Increase of $.(3,500.00) to original contract amount
(@] Decrease of $-3500.00 to original contract amount
and the new contract total is 28,000.00 dotiars ($28,000.00 )

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:

[®]} There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. ] This contract has previously been amended as follows:

, l_— Date General Description of Reason for Amendment lncre?srg()(%né(gfease)
3
o $
o $
6. This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until it is approved. Approval requires

swnawne 0y the State Administrator, the Board of Education, and/or the Interim Superintendent as their designee.

S
= 7y /'7

S e 2
>resident Beaig #f Education L Contractor Signature Date

Superintgndent or Designee . ) — )
: L&U"\ a1 endateas  kExccuhive Dyafod

Aot TS e Print Name, Title

SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTRACTOR

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr., Secretary L
Board of Education

Rev.6/12 vi | New Req. No. P.0. No. P1302244 |







Professional Services Contract

4. Alignment th Single Plan for Student Achievement (required if using Sti : or Feder Funds)
Please select:
[1 Action Item included in Board Approved SPSA (no additional documentation required) — Action Item Number:

[1 Action Item added as modification to Board Approved SPSA — Submit the following documents to the Resource Manager
either electronically via email of scanned documents. fax or drop off.

1. Relevant page of SPSA with action item highlighted. Page must include header with the word “Modified”, modification
date, school site name, both principal and school site council chair initials and date.

2. Meeting announcement for meeting in which the SPSA modification was approved.
Minutes for meeting in which the SPSA modification was approved indicating approval of the modification.

4. Sign-in sheet for meeting in which the SPSA modification was approved.

Rev. 6/22/11 v3 Page 6 of 6



























Bay Area Con nity Outreach
Martin Luther King Elem. School

Glenview Elementary School
Oakland, CA

Sequoia Elementary School
Oakland, CA

Tilden Elementary School
QOakland, CA

Bella Vista Elementary School
Oakland, CA

Martin Luther King Elem. School
Oakland, CA

Fruitvale Elementary School
Oakland, CA

Franklin Elementary School
Oakland, CA

Spectrum School
QOakland, CA

z 0 D

History
20, Inc.

After-school enrichment (Drama, Dance, Mentor)
2006-2007; 2007-2008; 200 2009

Physical A vity. Or; 1 Recess, Leadership,
Mentor 2007-20t  2008-2009

=d Recess, Leadership,
'009

Physical Activity, (
Mentor 2007-. ;

¢ 1al Needs Physical Activity Program
2006-2007; 2007-2008; 20t 2009

Drama, Dance, Assembly Director, Mentor
2007-2008; 2008-2009

Physical Activity, Organized Recess, Leadership,
Mentor 2007-2008
Physical Activity, Org  “zed Recess, Leadership,
Mentor 2008-2009

Special Needs Physical Activity Program
2006-2007; 2007-2008

Special Needs Physical Activity Program
2006-2007; 2007-2008, 2008-2009









